                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ.
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
8V 8V
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 75A
Tj= 150℃
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 75A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 75A
Tj= 150℃
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23
75
                DGQ75N120CTH0D
S-M387D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 12-Apr-23                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit Diagram
⚫ Package Outline Information
DIM
MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX
A 4.90 5.10
A1 2.31 2.51
A2 1.90 2.10
b 1.16 1.26
b1 1.86 2.16